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MISSION: To broker, foster and leverage resources that enhance and 

promote educational opportunities for the students in the Trenton School District 

 
Trenton Public Education Foundation 

Board of Directors 
2019 - 2020 

 
 

 
Michelle Peal, Chair 
5 Wyckoff Way  
Hillsborough, NJ 08844 
908-313-4178 
Michellepeal@comcast.net 
 
Frank Petrino, Vice Chair 
Eckert Seamans 
Princeton Pike Corporate Center, Suite 203 
2000 Lenox Dr.  
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
Mailing Address: PO Box 54004 
Princeton, NJ 08543 
Telephone: 609-989-5029 

Assistant: Kelly DeBoer 

Telephone: 609-989-5091 

Assistant: kdeboer@eckertseamans.com 

 
Diane Grillo, Secretary 
Vice President, Health Promotions 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital @Hamilton 
1 Hamilton Health Place 
Hamilton, NJ 08690 
Work: 609-631-6875  Fax: 609-584-6429 
E-mail: dgrillo@rwjuhh.edu 
Assistant: Kathie Potts 
Assistant Email: kpotts@rwjuhh.edu   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Edward Allison 
Branch Manager, AVP Investors Bank 
537 Maple Avenue 
Ewing, NJ 08618 
609-516-2676 
 
Bruce Oswald 
113 Riverview Avenue 
Washington Crossing, PA 18977-1205s 
E-mail: Boswald4@yahoo.com 
 
Tasha Kersey  
221 Brickhouse Road 
Princeton, NJ 08540 
Cell: 267-475-7941 
E-mail: tmk77@hotmail.com 
 
Eugene Marsh, L.L.C. 
166 Shrewsbury Court 
Pennington, NJ 08534 
Cell: 609-209-9609 
E-mail: marsh66.em@gmail.com 
 
Robert Prunetti  
Phoenix Ventures 
rprunetti@phoenixventures.com 
 
Suzanne Schwarz McCotter  
Dean of Education 
The College of New Jersey 
P.O. Box 7718 
Ewing, NJ 08628-0718 
E-mail: mccottes@tcnj.edu 
Assistant: Nikiya Reid (reidn@tcnj.edu). 
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Rider Representative-TBD 
Mercer County Community College-TBD 
 
Walker Worthy 
Deputy County Clerk 
209 S Broad St, Trenton, NJ 08608  
Cell: 609-468-5488 
Work: 609-989-6353(609) 989-6353 
Home: 609-989-1986 
 
Jeffrey M. Zeiger 
Cell: 856-308-8698  
 
Honorary, Non-Voting Members 
 
W. Reed Gusciora  
Mayor, City of Trenton 
319 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08608 
Work: 609-989-3032 
E-mail: mayor@trentonnj.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senator Shirley K. Turner 
1140 Pennington Road 
Ewing, NJ 08618 
Work: 609-530-3277  Fax: 609-530-3292 
E-mail: senturner@nj.eg.org 
 
Director Emeritus: 
Pamela Pruitt, Former Chair 
Vice President for Business Development 
WIMG/Morris Broadcasting 
1842 South Broad Street 
Trenton, NJ 08610 
Work: 609-695-1300 x14  Fax: 609-912-0581 
Cell: 609-658-0910 
E-mail: ppruitt@wimg1300.com and  
            pamela@thenextlevelconsulting.com 
 
 
Executive Director 
 
Ellen Mushinski 
Retired, former Director of Education 
Foundation for New Jersey Public Broadcasting, Inc. 
108 North Clinton Avenue, B8 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
Office: 609-656-4900 #5460 
Cell: 609-694-6306 
E-mail: mushinskie@comcast.net 
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